
 

] 

Saltash Red Bus community bus service 
Proposed Timetables from September 2023 
 

Monday 453 new 
No Bank Holiday service 
Leaves Menheniot at 09.30, arrives Liskeard Barras St 09.56 
Leaves Barras St Liskeard 12.30 (could be extended to 13.00), arrives Menheniot 12.56 
 

08.56 Blunts 
09.04 Quethiock 
09.12 St Ive 
09.17 Merrymeet bus shelter 
09.21 Pengover Green 
09.30 Menheniot Bus Shelter 
09.36 Lower Clicker Rd 
09.43 Morrisons Liskeard 
09.49 Liskeard Hospital 
09.51 Oak Tree & Aldi 
09.56 Barras St Liskeard 

 
12.30 Barras St  Liskeard 
12.35 Liskeard Hospital 
12.37 Oak Tree & Aldi 
12.43 Morrisons 
12.50 Lower Clicker Rd 
12.56 Menheniot Bus Shelter 
13.05 Pengover Green 
13.09 Merrymeet 
13.14 St Ive 
13.22 Quethiock 
13.30 Blunts 

 
 

Wednesday 451 new 
Leaves Menheniot at 09.15, arrives Saltash Fore St 10.26 
Leaves Saltash Fore St 12.30 arrives Menheniot 14.41 
 

09.00 Merrymeet 
09.04 Pengover Green 
09.15 Menheniot 
09.23 Doddycross 
09.28 Bethany 
09.33 Trerulefoot Kernow Mill 
09.37 St Germans, Eliot Arms 
09.38 St Germans, Eliot Hall 
09.42 St Germans, Eliot Drive 
09.44 St Germans,Station 
09.52 Polbathic 



 

] 

09.56 Trerulefoot, Kernow Mill 
10.00 Tideford A38 
10.05 Landrake A38 
10.11 Tamar View Nurseries 
10.15 Carkeel, Waitrose 
10.19 Carkeel, Lidl 
10.23 Callington Rd, Leisure Centre 
10.26 Fore St, Bottom 

 
13.30 Fore St Bottom 
13.33 Callington Rd, Leisure Centre 
13.37 Carkeel, Lidl 
13.41 Carkeel, Waitrose 
13.45 Tamar View Nurseries 
13.50 Landrake,A38 
13.56 Tideford A38 
14.00 Trerulefoot, Kernow Mill 
14.04 St Germans, Eliot Arms 
14.05 St Germans, Eliot Hall 
14.09 St Germans, Eliot Drive 
14.11 St Germans, Station 
14.19 Polbathic 
14.23 Trerulefoot, Kernow Mill 
14.28 Bethany 
14.33 Doddycross 
14.41 Menheniot 
14.52 Pengover Green 
14.56 Merrymeet 

 
 

Friday 451a revised 
No Bank Holiday service 
Does not call at Menheniot rail station 
Leaves Menheniot  09.29, arrives Liskeard Barras St 10.05 
Leaves Liskeard Barras St 12.15, arrives Menheniot 12.48 
 

09.11 Trerulefoot Kernow Mill 
09.16 Bethany Church 
09.21 Doddycross  
09.29 Menheniot Church 
09.38 Pengover Green 
09.42 Merrymeet 
09.52 Liskeard Aldi & Oak Tree 
09.54 Liskeard Hospital 
10.00 Morrisons 
10.05 Liskeard Barras St 

  
 

12.15 Liskeard Barras St 
12.20 Morrisons 



 

] 

12.26 Liskeard Hospital 
12.28 Liskeard Aldi & Oak Tree 
12.35 Merrymeet 
12.39 Pengover Green 
12.48 Menheniot Church 
12.56 Doddycross 
13.01 Bethany Church 
13.06 Trerulefoot Kernow Mill 

 
 

Friday 455 new 
St Neot to Liskeard 
After being 451A bus goes to St Neot as the 455. It comes back and follows 
around  Liskeard Hospital, Oaktree, Morrisons to Barras St 
Anyone who has come in on the 451A and dropped off before Barras Street could rejoin this 
bus to change location. The bus then parks until it's ready to go back at 12.15 as the 451A 
so passengers could leave any shopping etc onboard rather than carry it with them.  
 

10.40 St Neot Social Club  
10.52 Trago Mills No 11 – 11.00  to Bodmin 
11.00 Dobwalls Church  
11.07 Liskeard Barras St  
11.11 Liskeard Aldi & Oak Tree  
11.13 Liskeard Hospital  
11.18 Liskeard Morrison  
11.23 Liskeard Barras St  

 
13.30 Liskeard Morrisons  
13.35 Liskeard Hospital  
13.37 Liskeard Aldi & Oak Tree  
13.40 Liskeard Barras St  
13.47 Dobwalls Church  
13.55 Trago Mills No 11 - 13.21 from Bodmin 
14.03 St Neot Social Club  

 


